502770379 04/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2816974

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•			
		Name	Name Execu		
SHANE R. ROBBINS				07/03/2002	
DAVID TURNER				07/03/2002	
	DATA				
Name: LINUX NETWORX, INC.					
Street Address:	8689 SC	689 SOUTH 700 WEST			
City:	SANDY	SANDY			
State/Country:	UTAH	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84070	84070			
Application Number	•	10875355			
CORRESPONDENCE	Ε DATA				
Fax Number:	((650)391-1395			
Correspondence wil US Mail.	l be sent to	the e-mail address first; if th	hat is uns	uccessful, it will be sent via	
		650-391-1380			
•		pdockets@lrrlaw.com			
•		ROCHELLE ROTEA 2440 W. EL CAMINO REAL			
		2440 W. EL CAMINO REAL 6TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:		MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORN	IIA 94040		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SGI-087COA	SGI-087COA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NICOLE VILLANUEVA	NICOLE VILLANUEVA		
SIGNATURE:		/Nicole Villanueva/	/Nicole Villanueva/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/16/2014	04/16/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SGI-087 Assig	nment 1 (Inv	rentor to Linux)#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

We, Shane R. Robbins and David Turner, of 253 South 200 East, Santaquin, Utah 84655 and 6087 South 3560 West, Taylorsville, Utah 84118, respectively, have invented a method and apparatus entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAXIMIZING EQUIPMENT STORAGE DENSITY, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by us and now identified as File No. 3299.2.2 of the law firm of Madson & Metcalf, Gateway Tower West, 15 West South Temple, Suite 900, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. ________ on ______ (We hereby authorize the attorneys of Madson & Metcalf to insert said serial number and filing date when known.)

The Assignee, Linux NetworX, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 8689 South 700 West, Sandy, Utah 84070, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention, in the aboveidentified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, all previously filed provisional applications for which the present application seeks the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. § 119, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

* 2002, MADSON & METCALF, P.C.

PATENT REEL: 01308BATENNE: 0893 REEL: 032688 FRAME: 0130 We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Shane R. Robbins 253 South 200 East Santaquin, Utah 84655

David Turner 6087 South 3560 West Taylorsville, Utah 84118

2002 3

2002

Date

© 2002, MADSON & METCALF, P.C.

RECORDED: 07/09/2002 RECORDED: 04/16/2014 2

PATENT REEL: 01308BAFRANVE: 0894 REEL: 032688 FRAME: 0131